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           This week’s News               
Dr Lindsey Cameron from Kent 
University spent time with Hawks, 
Eagles and Puffins on the school’s 
‘Be Happy’ project. The children 
discovered what a researcher does 
and have designed questions for a 
survey on happiness which will now 

be collated for the children to complete. 

Nathan Morris from Can-
terbury Rugby club started 
his lunchtime rugby sessions 
last week. This proved pop-
ular and it was great to see 
so many girls involved.                                                                                              

Several classes have been on 
school trips this week. Owls had 
an enjoyable day exploring the 
different parts of Dover castle 
(below). Puffins packed in so 
much on their day out to Sam-
phire Hoe including: pond dip-
ping and classification, soil and 
rocks analysis and hunting for 
both fools gold and special or-
chids.  

                           

This Week’s Awards  

   Writer of the Week       
         Logan (Owls)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Sebastian (Robins)                      

Reader of the Week 
 Poppy (Eagles) 

Scientist of the Week 

          Tobi (Eagles) 
Citizen of the Week 
Jacob (Hawks) nominated by staff 

for his fantastic IT support in assemblies and dur-
ing the production. Thank you Jacob! 

Friday 

June 23rd 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                             
Daisy R (Jays) 

William (Hawks) 
Phoebe (Hawks) 

     

 Dates for your Diary 

 

Tuesday 27th June Big band Day                     

Wednesday 28th June Y6 trip to Folkestone                               

Friday 30th June Y4 Pilgrimage, Y6 swimming at 

Dover                                                                             

Saturday 1st July FOBS Summer Fair 12—4 pm 

Monday 4th July New Wrens Transition session 

Tuesday 5th July New Wrens Transition session 

Friday 7th July Reports home, Y6 swimming at Do-

ver                                                                                       

Monday 10th July Sports Week begins                   

Tuesday 11th July Sports Day                           

Wednesday 12th July Sports Day (reserve)          

Friday 14th July Parent Celebration Assembly 9:10 

am, Y6 swimming at Dover                                      

Tuesday 18th July Young Musician of the Year        

Friday 21st July—Final day of term Leavers Service 

for Y6 families at church 11:00 am. All children to 

bring packed lunches. School ends at 2:00 pm. 

The summer holiday begins on Monday 24th July. 

The children’s first day back is Monday 4th Sep-

tember 2023. 

 


